
EqUI
I-d=

Equitas small finance Bank

lK/SN / 233/SEPOONM0268154/Apr'25

1. Mrs.Selvi,

Wo.Loganathan,
No.288 (1), Chelliydmrnan Kandikai, Veppampattu,
Boochiathipatu. Chennai - 600 052.

2. Mr,lGnnan,
S/o.loganathan,
No.288 (1), Chelliyamman lGndikai, veppampattu,
Boochiathipattu, Chennai - 600052.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable asseb under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 05-05-2025 for recovery of Rs.4,34,140/- as

on 23.03.2023 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

24.03.2023 on with monthly rest charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.8,12,625/- as on

26-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Selvi (Borrower), 2. Mr.Kannan

(Co-Borrower)

Reserve Price: Rs.3,89,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand OnlY)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.38,900/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only)

!=

r +91 44 4299 5OOO I F +91 44 4299 5O5O I corporateoequitar.in lvlvw.equrtasbank.(om I Toll r.e€ l8OO 103 1222 | CIN No: 165191IN 1993PtC0252m

Equitas small tinance Bank Umited
(Previously known as Equitat Finance Limited)

4' Flw, Pha5€ ll, sp€rxer Plaza. No 759. Mounl Road, ann. Salaa, Chennar, Iamil Nadu, lndB 600 m2

4087 484

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised in Gramanatham old S.No.2UU part, News'No'21/52' with an extent of 1291 E.ft., situated at poochiathipedu Mflage, uththukottai raru( ThiruvarurDistrict and being Bounded on the;

: 10 feet Roadi
: 20 feet Road;
: House B€longs to Mr.Murugan;
: House B€longs to Mr.Venkatesan;
: 1291 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Arani chennai North and Registration District of chennai

Together with all buildings and strucl
to earth, both present and rurure a#:T::':ilffi,"il:ilffIT..JJfi::ed to anvthins attached

tur detailed terms and @nditior
www.equitasbank.c", - r-*rr-J;t *:"r#::"J. 

sale' please refer to the link provided in

North by
Souti by
East by
West by
Measurement

-z-

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equihs Smalt Finance Bank Ltd.
Place: Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025



EqUI
Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE

99RBoIyIBSICUABANqS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

PuBuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.

Whereas the Authorized fficer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the lmmovable Property

1. Mrs.Selvi,

Wo.Loganathan,
No.288 (1), Chellilamman Kandikai,
Veppampattu,
Boochiathipattu, Chennai - 600 052.

2. Mr.lGnnan,
S/o.Loganathan,
No.288 (1), Chellilamman Kandikai,
Veppampatu,
Boochiati ipatt.r, Chennai - 600052.

Loan Account No:- SEPOONM0268154

Claim Amount Due Rs.4.34,140/- as on

23.03.2023 with further interest from
24,03,2023 with monthly rest, dlarges and clsts,
ek., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.8,12,625/- as on

26-03-2025).

All that Piece and parcel of land and Building, Comprised

in Gramanatham old S.No.21l11 Part, New S.No.21152,

with an extent of 1291 Sq.ft., Situated at Poochiathipedu

Village, Uththukottai Taluk, Thiruvallur District, and being

Bounded on the;

North by

South by
East by

West by
Measurement

: 10 feet Ro3d;

: 20 feet Road;

: House Belongs to Mr.Murugan;
: House Belongs to Mr.Venkatesan;

: 1291 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Arani

Chennai North and Registration District of Chennai North.

Together with all buildings and studure attached to the

earth or permanently fastened to anything attached to

earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 05-05-2025 - U.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.3,89,000/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit! Rs.38r900/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Only)

E
Equitas Small Financ Bank Limited

(kevioutly known as Equitas Finance Limited)

4i Floor, Ph.i€ ll, Spener Piaza, t!,o 769, Mount Road. Anna sal.i. Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lnd,a 6m @2

4087485
BEYOND BANKING When you bonk vrith us, you contribute towords o better society,

I +9144 429ts 5ctJo I t'+91444299rofi | (orporateoequitas.in I lvww.equ(asbank .om I roll F/ee: 1800 103 1222 | CrN No:L6519llNl993PLC0252E0

d=



-2-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The auction sare wi be 'on rine E-Auction' Bidding through website https://www.bankeauctions.com

2' Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details withregard to 
- 
digital signature, ptease 

-conta& c1 India p*. ita. pfot lf J.eC, 
-i;'nool,

*ctor - /14, Gurgaon, Haryana pin! 122003. contact pribakaran M Mobire +91-741828u09(support Mobire numbe^ +91729 tgalrzcrzslic). -Errir 
ia, tnoirinJi...o, --- [supoort@bankeauctions.com

3 BiddeB are advised to 90 through 
_the 

website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Termsand c-onditions or Auction sare before submitt,;;G;-biE;;GkinsEr; $," i-"raion *r"proceedings,

4. Prospective bidders mav avail online b-dining on e-auction from c1 rndia pyt Ltd. plot No.68,
::.Tloor, ${or - 44, curgaon, x"win" 

- pi"i -iii6oe. 
contaa: prabakaan MMobile +91-747828L7O9 (Support Nouite nrro"o- +gr72gtga,I,:24l25l26),

Email id: tn@clindia.com & suooori@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
^shafl 

be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank ud.,through Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEFD to credit of eao,nt ru#OOOO OAOzZS,, E;rftr, !;;iiFifl9" F!!!8, T. Nagar branctr, Bhaggyam Ga,eria, Nev,r r,lo. iA, aazurU noaO, f. r.r"fiir, Ct 
"rrii- 600 017, IFSC Code: rsrsoooroor, before submiting the bidi'onrine on or befor" i,ob pr.,r o,03-05-2025 0r bv wav of Demand Draft drawn i;fa;;iiquitas smarr rinince iani<Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7 ' A @py of the bid form along with online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the AuthorizedOmcer, Equitas Smalt Finance en! 
-Lg,- lo. ZOg, fV inoi. pt.r. U, Spencer pf".i,-errl 6if.iChennai - 600 002, on or before 4,OO pM on Oj_05_202'5, 

---

8' The bid price to be submitted shar be above the Reserve price and bidders shafi improve theirturther offers in multiptes of RS.1O,OOO/- (Rupees Ten Th"r;ililtli.
9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,already paid), immediatery on crosure of th_e e-auction rrr"p..""aing. on the same day ofthe sarein the. same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. tre oarinie #ttre purchase price shal have tobe pa. id within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation or."i" ior*v"o'to tt e, iiring *r,i.i.,f elniis at liberty to forfeit the amount depositeO Uv Ure succesJuf LiaJel.'

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wifl be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auction sale proceedings

1l The sare is subject to confirmation by the !nk. If the borrowers/co.borrowers/guarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will Ue conOuauO.



Eq LJI dh
Equitas Small Finan(e Eank

-3-

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue e*ent, quality and quantity
of the property before submifring their bid. No claim of tflhatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the sbmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all stafutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, boBl existing and
future relaung to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purdrasers can inspect the property fiom 07-04-2025 to 29-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: tGrthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Prasanth T- Mobile No.989.1489067

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confirmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and ehdricity problem occuB while submitting the online bids/partjcipating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO.BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Madam / Sir,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale lailing
whidr the property will be sold under SARFAESI Act, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and condibons thereof induding deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place: Chennai
Date: 02.04.2025

II

r +91 zt4 4299 5OOO I F +91 ,t4 4299 5O5O I corporrteo€qunar.in I www.equit-b.nk.@rn lloll r.e€: 18m 103 1222 | CIN I$o:L55t91TNl993PLC02t80

Equitd Srnall Finan@ Bank Limited
(Previoully known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4'FI@r, Phase ll,sp€n(e. Plaza. No 769, Mo!.n Road, A^na salai, Ch€nnai, TamilNadu,Indla 600 m2

4 08 7.18 d

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute totvords o better society.



E- USt*i trt FC J00fr)1:

[u.mkr Hr:6,0 H1?0i5.17:Ji

To:Sr-v],,
Fitl:60ffi 5i. ri.edhili: Sl
irn rVEH#iESl F.71i A}lS 5.{.AI.{

*t:I0qrE.titrU.0
tut:0.tr.Fi:15.?iilar ri,?6.kt,Peid:0.00

stP-da

[ountar th;6.0]ff,S15.17cf
-10: lf+{&}i. .

FIi{:6i}S5i. ftrdiius gl

Fro.:E&lE:1l f.?it ,Il$ H-4I.4
Ht;&m,E!ts17,0
Etr0.ffi .tl{:?5.961ar:tr,96.ht.FridrQ,00
iTrach m ffi .indiapEt,@v.in)


